

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 952 of 2005****RAJENDRA AND ORS. *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

18/11/2024	<p>Mr. Uttam Pandey, counsel for the appellant. Ms. M. Asha, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. The matter is exception to this Bench. Accordingly, list this case before an appropriate Bench in which I (Rajani Dubey, J.) am not a member.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Ruchi</p>
-------------------	---